
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
FP-2024-
00045

06/28/
2024

ASHLOCK, DARREN  Plaintiff
ASHLOCK, DARREN vs. BURCH,
STEPHANI LIANE

PATERNITY

Kay
FD-2024-
00096

06/28/
2024

AYTES-MANRY, MARK 
LEROY  Defendant

MANRY, LEHA LEONTINE vs. 
AYTES-MANRY, MARK LEROY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
ML-2024-
00119

06/28/
2024

BACCUS, CHRISTINE 
RAE  Person 2

HESSELTINE, DAVID LEE JAY 
vs. BACCUS, CHRISTINE RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/
2024

BANK OF AMERICA, 
N.A.  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00133

06/28/
2024

BUCKLIN TRACTOR & 
IMPLEMENT COMPAN, 
INC  Defendant

WILHELM, TOMMY et al vs. 
SCHRAG, WYATT et al

NEGLIGENCE

Kay
FP-2024-
00045

06/28/
2024

BURCH, STEPHANI 
LIANE  Defendant

ASHLOCK, DARREN vs. BURCH,
STEPHANI LIANE

PATERNITY

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/
2024

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), 
N.A.  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CM-2024-
00263

06/28/
2024

CORTEZ, PAUL  Defendant  OSW
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CORTEZ, PAUL

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF 
VIOLENCE (MIS)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/
2024

DISCOVER BANK  Defendant
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2024-
00343

06/28/
2024

FUNBURG, TIMOTHY 
ROBERT  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FUNBURG, TIMOTHY ROBERT

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 
(FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/
2024

HAZEN, ASHLIE D.  Defendant
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/
2024

HAZEN, TRAVIS HILL  Defendant
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
FP-2024-
00044

06/28/
2024

HENDREN, GAGE PRICE  Plaintiff
HENDREN, GAGE PRICE vs. 
VINCENT-ASBURY, CHRISTINA 
MARIE

PATERNITY

Kay
ML-2024-
00119

06/28/
2024

HESSELTINE, DAVID LEE 
JAY  Person 1

HESSELTINE, DAVID LEE JAY 
vs. BACCUS, CHRISTINE RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CM-2024-
00264

06/28/
2024

MACIAS, PAOLA 
ARACELI  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MACIAS, PAOLA ARACELI

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF MINOR
(MISD)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
FD-2024-
00096

06/28/2
024

MANRY, LEHA LEONTINE  Plaintiff
MANRY, LEHA LEONTINE vs. 
AYTES-MANRY, MARK LEROY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
CF-2024-
00342

06/28/2
024

MCBLAIR, JOEL SI  Defendant  OSW
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCBLAIR, JOEL SI

STALKING (FEL)

Kay
PO-2024-
00075

06/28/2
024

MEDINA, DIANA MUNOZ  Plaintiff
MEDINA, DIANA MUNOZ vs. 
POPOCA, VIRGINIA MARTINEZ

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/2
024

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY 
BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE 
FOR  Plaintiff

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/2
024

OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES  Defendant

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
ML-2024-
00118

06/28/2
024

PAEZ, KIMBERLY  Person 2
WHIPPLE, ELMER CORNICK vs. 
PAEZ, KIMBERLY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
PO-2024-
00075

06/28/2
024

POPOCA, VIRGINIA 
MARTINEZ  Defendant

MEDINA, DIANA MUNOZ vs. 
POPOCA, VIRGINIA MARTINEZ

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/2
024

RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST  Plaintiff
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00133

06/28/2
024

SCHRAG, WYATT  Defendant
WILHELM, TOMMY et al vs. 
SCHRAG, WYATT et al

NEGLIGENCE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00132

06/28/2
024

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION  Plaintiff

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION et al vs. HAZEN, 
TRAVIS HILL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
FP-2024-
00044

06/28/2
024

VINCENT-ASBURY, CHRISTINA 
MARIE  Defendant

HENDREN, GAGE PRICE vs. 
VINCENT-ASBURY, CHRISTINA 
MARIE

PATERNITY

Kay
ML-2024-
00118

06/28/2
024

WHIPPLE, ELMER CORNICK  Person 1
WHIPPLE, ELMER CORNICK vs. 
PAEZ, KIMBERLY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00133

06/28/2
024

WILHELM, TOMMY  Plaintiff
WILHELM, TOMMY et al vs. 
SCHRAG, WYATT et al

NEGLIGENCE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00133

06/28/2
024

WILHELM, TRINA  Plaintiff
WILHELM, TOMMY et al vs. 
SCHRAG, WYATT et al

NEGLIGENCE
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